COMMITTEE ACTION MEMO

Midlothian Road Culverts

LCDOT Change Order No. 3

Committee Action Meeting Date

TO: Public Works, Planning and Transportation Committee DATE: 3/31/21
Financial & Administrative Committee DATE: 4/121

FROM:

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3

Shane Schneider Section No. 17-00171-16-DR
County Engineer

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 3 consisting of an increase of $24,746.24 for
additions to the Midlothian Road Culvert Replacement Contract, designated as Section No. 17-00171-16-DR.

Summary:

Midlothian Road Culverts is under contract with Lake County Grading Company in the
amount of $524,130.50. There were three culverts replaced as part of this contract.

The contract included culvert removal and installation, storm sewer removal and installation,
patching, placement of hot mix asphalt surface course, earthwork, dewatering and other
related items.

The contract also included a clause that would pay the contractor an incentive for each day up
to a maximum of 10 days for finishing the closure with detour early. Contractor finished in
18 days instead of the 28 allowed, earning the maximum incentive at $5,000 per calendar
day.

Change order No. 3 consisted of paying for the remainder of the incentive that the Contractor
earned for finishing the closure with detour early as well as balancing to final quantities.
Change order No. 2 consisted of paying for the first half of the incentive as well as some
balancing to measured quantities up to the amount that could be approved by the County
Engineer.

Change order No. 1 consisted of additional quantities to cover what was necessary in the field
on items such as patching, erosion control, sidewalk, storm sewer and landscaping.

Original awarded contract: $524,130.50
Change Order No. 3: $24,746.24
Previously approved change order No. 2: $22,037.38
Previously approved change order No. 1: $30,295.90

Sum of all changes: $77,079.52 +14.71%



